ESD Suppressor
ESD Suppressor
Type: EZAEG
EZAEG2A, 3A
●ESD protection of high-speed data lines
●Low capacitance  1005(0402) size：0.05 pF, 1608(0603) size ：0.10 pF
●Good ESD suppression characteristics
●Good ESD withstanding

Features
Recommended Applications
Explanation of Part Numbers
Product Code Size
Rated Voltage
30 VＡ
Peak Voltage Special Feature Packing Methods
Code Design Specification Code  Voltage
Design Specification
Code Feature Code Packaging Part No.
50
EZAEG3A
4 mm pitch, 　5,000 pcs
500 V A Standard
X
Pressed Carrier Taping
EZAEG2A
2 mm pitch, 10,000 pcs
V Punched Carrier Taping
Construction
Part No.
(inch size)
Dimensions(mm)
T
Circuit Configuration
Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Mass
(Weight)
L W a b (g/1000 pcs)
0.38±0.05 0.6
2.2
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
EZAEG2A
(0402) 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 01　　Apr. 2020
EZAEG3A
(0603) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.50±0.10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
5 0 AE Z A E G 2 A X
11
L
W
a
b
T
Alumina substrate
Protective coating
Electrode (Outer)
Electrode
(Between)
Gap electrode
ESD absorbent material
ESD Suppressor
（1）Capacitance = The capacitance value shall be measured under the conditions specified below.
Frequency：1 MHz ± 10 %，Voltage：1 Vrms ± 0.2 Vrms，Temperature：25 ℃± 2 ℃
● HDMI circuit    ● Antenna circuit
Recommended land pattern design for ESD Suppressor is shown below.
Part Number Capacitance (1) Rated Voltage Category Temperature Range
Ratings
EZAEG2A50AX 0.05+0.05/-0.04  pF 30 V max. –55 to +125 °CEZAEG3A50AV 0.10+0.10/-0.08  pF
Perfomance
Test Item Performance
Requirements Test Conditions
Peak Voltage 500 V max. IEC61000-4-2，contact discharge 8 kV，Peak voltage value
Clamping Voltage 100 V max.
Leakage Current 1 μA max.
IEC61000-4-2，contact discharge 8 kV，voltage at 30 ns after initiation of pulse
Current at Rated voltage (DC 30 V)
ESD withstanding
Leakage current
 10 μA max.
Rapid Change of Temperature
Load Life in Humidity